ARO VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL Inc.

Annual General Meeting 2022

The Aro Valley Community Council Inc. is an incorporated charity, which supports community initiatives, and managed the Aro Valley Community Centre, funding contracts, employs staff and holds responsibility for Wellington City Council assets. Governance of the Council is provided by the volunteer Committee, elected each year at the Annual General Meeting. Find out more at http://www.arovalley.org.nz/about-avcc.html

NOMINATION FORM FOR THE ELECTION OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Nominations are invited for the following Committee positions:

- Co-chairs (2)
- Treasurer
- Secretary
- Committee members (up to 10)

CANDIDATE:	
l,	(name), accept this nomination for the position of
	(position name). I attest that (tick all that apply):
□ I reside in Aro Valley*□ I own property in Aro Valley*	☐ I work in Aro Valley*☐ I own a business in Aro Valley*
NOMINATOR:	
I,	(name), nominate the above candidate for the above position
SIGNED:	
SECONDER:	
l,	(name), nominate the above candidate for the above position
SIGNED:	
Completed nominations must be received date of the Annual General Meeting. Post	at the office of Aro Valley Community Council prior to 5pm on the or hand deliver to the red letterbox:

*Aro Valley is defined per NZ Post. See a boundary map here: http://www.arovalley.org.nz/about-avcc.html

The Secretary, Aro Valley Community Council Inc, 48 Aro Street, Aro Valley, Wellington.

[^] Motion resolved at the 2020 AGM to a) recognize the definition of "worker" in the Constitution as paid or unpaid work on a sustained level within the Aro Valley Community and b) not to include those in elected AVCC positions on the AVCC Committee as workers for this definition.